

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P(PIL).No.44 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	05.02.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. B.Komuraiah, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. K.Swapna Madhuri, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Health, Medical and Family Welfare Department appears for respondent Nos.2, 3, 4 and 6. The instant PIL is propelled by a tragedy involving a girl child of Budugajangam community to whom medical emergency services like Ambulance Service could not be provided in absence of Aadhar Card requirement. According to the petitioner, these are serious deficiencies in emergency medical care. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for the State is allowed two weeks' time to file a counter affidavit in answer to this. Let the matter be listed after three weeks. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM, J KL	